Distributor of Fairchild Semiconductor: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 74LVX86M - IC GATE XOR 4CH 2-INP 14-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Fairchild SemiconductorFairchild Semiconductor
74LVX86M74LVX86M

The inputs tolerate voltages up to 7V allowing the inter-
face of 5V systems to 3V systems.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Connection Diagram
Pin Description
Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC
Order
Number
Package
Number Package Description
74LVX86M M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
74LVX86SJ M14D 14-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74LVX86MTC MTC14 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
Pin Names Description
A
0
–A
3
 Inputs
B
0
–B
3
 Inputs
O
0
–O
3
 Outputs
                               2 / 9                               2 / 9
Distributor of Fairchild Semiconductor: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 74LVX86M - IC GATE XOR 4CH 2-INP 14-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
©1993 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74LVX86 Rev. 1.4.0 2
74LV
X
86 —
 L